PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4451150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IP CUBE PARTNERS CO., LTD.	05/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOBII AB
Street Address:	KARLSROVÄGEN 2D
City:	DANDERYD
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	182 53

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9131839

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3035714000

Email: evanstrom@kilpatricktownsend.com,blyell@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059056-1052202
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRITTANY LYELL
SIGNATURE:	/Brittany Lyell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=9131839#page1.tif source=9131839#page2.tif

PATENT 504404453 REEL: 042651 FRAME: 0922

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Purchased Patents Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of the execution date written below, is made by IP Cube Partners Co., Ltd. ("Assignor"), a Korean company having a place of business at 936, DaerimOfficeValley, 282, Gamasan-ro, Guro-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea, in favor of Tobii AB ("Assignee"), a Swedish corporation having a place of business at Karlsrovägen 2D, 182 53 Danderyd, Sweden.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.1 of that certain "Patent Purchase Agreement" executed concurrently herewith by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the Purchased Patent Rights (as hereinafter defined);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants contained herein and the payments made by Assignee to Assignor under the Patent Purchase Agreement, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby agrees as follows:

Assignment of Patent Rights. Assignor does hereby assign, grant, transfer, contribute and deliver to Assignee the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to: (a) U.S. Patent No. 9,131,839, issued September 15, 2015 and entitled "Apparatus for Obtaining Status Information of Crystalline Lens and Equipment Including the Same"; (b) any foreign counterpart thereof; (c) any and all worldwide patents issued or subsequently issuing from any application claiming priority, in whole or in part, to U.S. Patent No. 9,131,839 or to any patents or patent applications to which U.S. Patent No. 9,131,839 claims priority; (d) any and all patents issued or subsequently issuing from any continuation, divisional, continuations-in-part, reexamination, reissue, extension, or renewal of any of the patents mentioned above; (e) all inventions and discoveries described therein; (f) all past, current and future rights to collect unpaid royalties, pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies in respect thereof; (g) all causes of action and enforcement rights, whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise therefor; and (h) any right or benefit Seller may have to require cooperation or assistance from any inventor(s) and/or any other prior owner(s) of the Purchased Patents with respect to any enforcement, prosecution or other action or proceeding involving any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Purchased Patent Rights"). Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Purchased Patent Rights to Assignee, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives. All rights to the Purchased Patent Rights, including, without limitation, the right to sue for any damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Purchased Patent Rights which may have occurred prior to the date of this Agreement shall be the sole property of Assignee and inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns. Assignor further agrees that all necessary records of Assignor to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to Assignee, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Purchased Patent Rights.

> PATENT REEL: 042651 FRAME: 0923

Confirmatory Patent Assignment Agreement Page 2 of 2

Recordings. An executed copy of this Agreement may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in the Patent office of any other country or region, as applicable, by Assignee at any time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the execution date written below.

IP Cube Partners Co., Ltd.

By: (Signature) Printed Name: Seungook Min

Title: CEO

Execution Date: May (7, 2017

PATENT REEL: 042651 FRAME: 0924

RECORDED: 06/08/2017